

11.05.2022: xəbər

Khazar University Staff Members in Mingachevir and Ganja

Khazar University employees Malak Karimova and Ulvi Babasoy visited Mingachevir ("Kura" Preparatory Courses) and Ganja ("Kapaz" Preparatory Courses) on May 4-5, 2022, as part of their efforts to attract students to the university.

Coordinator of the Department of Psychology Malak Karimova held a seminar on "My career choice and future" with more than 300 enrolees. He also provided advice on time management, stress management during the exam process, and effective working methods.

The lecturer of the Department of Languages and Literature Ulvi Babasoy made a presentation about the university. In the end, Malak Karimova and Ulvi Babasoy answered questions about Khazar University.

"Xəzər" in əməkdaşları Mingəçevir və Gəncə şəhərlərində

Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları Mələk Kərimova və Ülvi Babasoy universitetə tələbə cəlbi çərçivəsində 2022-ci il mayın 4-5-də Mingəçevir ("Kür" Hazırlıq Kursları) və Gəncə ("Kəpəz" Hazırlıq Kursları) şəhərlərində ezamiyyətdə olmuşlar. Psixologiya departamentinin koordinatoru Mələk Kərimova 300-dən çox abituriyentlə "Peşə seçimim və gələcəyim" mövzusunda seminar keçirmişdir. Həmçinin, vaxtın idarə edilməsi, imtahan prosesində həyəcanın aradan qaldırılması və səmərəli çalışma metodları ilə bağlı məsləhətlər vermişdir. Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin müəllimi Ülvi Babasoy universitet haqqında təqdimatla çıxış etmişdir. Sonda Mələk Kərimova və Ülvi Babasoy Xəzər Universiteti ilə bağlı suallara cavab vermişlər.







